

Trust Suit- 01/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-003352-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No.12
Dated 09.01.2026

Plaintiff files hazira.

Plaintiff also files an application u/s 148 of the CPC supported by an affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order on injunction.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant no 12 files written objection against the application challenging the maintainability of the suit.

Defendant 4 and 5 file two separate petitions praying for adjournment on the ground as stated there in.

Prayer are considered and allowed.

Defendant no 1 files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated there in.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **05-02-2026** for hearing application for challenging the maintainability of the instant suit dated 19-09-2025.

To date appearance of defendant no 6,10 and 11, filing W/S and W/O.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till next date

D/C by me

D.J

District Judge, Howrah